EYE CERA ARC  TP, T, BT -screw base-
FEATURES
■ Clear and frosted bulbs are available.
■ UV reduction coating on outer bulb prevents lit objects from fading
and maintains high output with polycarbonate lenses.
Screw base, high colour rendering ceramic metal
halide lamp.
TP: Tubular "Protected" bulb with E27 type fits a wide
variety of applications such as façade lighting, wall
wash lighting.
The protected lamps can be used without glass cover.
Type Watts
(W) Bulb Base Bulb
Finish
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Colour
Temp.
(K)
Lamp Initial
Lumens
(ℓm)
Ra
Rated
Av. Life
(hrs)
Burning
Position
Fig.
No. Ref.*Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
EYE CERA ARC TP - Tubular Protected E27 screw base
CMT35/LW 39 T30 E27 Clear 12 3000 85 0.46 3150 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35F/LW 39 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3000 85 0.46 3000 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35/DW 39 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 85 0.46 3150 83 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35D/DW 39 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3200 85 0.46 3000 83 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35/W 39 T30 E27 Clear 12 4200 85 0.46 3150 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35F/W 39 T30 E27 Diffused 12 4200 85 0.46 3000 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT70/DW 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 90 0.95 6700 90 12000 Any 1
CMT70F/DW 70 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3200 90 0.95 6500 90 12000 Any 1
CMT70/WW 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 3500 90 0.95 7000 90 12000 Any 1
CMT70F/WW 70 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3500 90 0.95 6800 90 12000 Any 1
CMT70/W 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 4200 90 0.95 6700 90 12000 Any 1
CMT70F/W 70 T30 E27 Diffused 12 4200 90 0.95 6500 90 12000 Any 1
CMT150/DW 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 3200 95 1.90 15000 95 12000 Any 2
CMT150F/DW 150 T40 E27 Diffused 12 3200 95 1.90 14400 95 12000 Any 2
CMT150/WW 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 3500 95 1.90 15000 95 12000 Any 2
CMT150F/WW 150 T40 E27 Diffused 12 3500 95 1.90 14400 95 12000 Any 2
CMT150/W 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 4200 95 1.90 15000 95 12000 Any 2
CMT150F/W 150 T40 E27 Diffused 12 4200 95 1.90 14400 95 12000 Any 2
EYE CERA ARC High Efficacy and Dimmable TP - Tubular Protected E27 screw base
CMT150/DW/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 90 1.67 15000 90 21000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/DW/SH 150 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3200 90 1.67 14400 90 21000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150/WW/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 3500 90 1.67 15000 92 21000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/WW/SH 150 T30 E27 Diffused 12 3500 90 1.67 14400 92 21000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150/W/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 4200 90 1.67 15000 92 21000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/W/SH 150 T30 E27 Diffused 12 4200 90 1.67 14400 92 21000 Any 3 ECG
EYE CERA ARC T - Tubular E40 operates on ballast for 150W high pressure sodium
CMT150/LW/HOR/E40 150 T48 E40 Clear 12 3000 100 1.80 16000 83 12000 BH±15° 4
CMT150/W/HOR/E40 150 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 1.80 15500 92 12000 BH±15° 4
EYE CERA ARC TP - Tubular Protected E40 screw base operates on Iwasaki electronic ballast
CMT250/W/BUD/2 250 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 3.00 23800 90 12000 BU/BD±60° 5 ECG
CMT400/W/BUD 400 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 4.70 38000 90 12000 BU/BD±60° 6 ECG
EYE CERA ARC BT - BT Protected E40 screw base operates on Iwasaki electronic ballast
CM250FCE-W/BUD/2 250 BT90 E40 Diffused 12 4100 100 3.00 22500 90 12000 BU/BD±60° 7 ECG
CM400FCE-W/BUD 400 BT116 E40 Diffused 12 4100 100 4.70 36000 90 12000 BU/BD±60° 8 ECG
PHYSICAL DATA AND CHARACTERISTICS
* Lamps marked ECG in the Ref. column must be used with electronic ballasts manufactured by or approved by Iwasaki Electric to ensure correct operation.
22
0
m
ax
.
15
0
ø48
25
0
m
ax
.
15
0
ø48
24
5
m
ax
.
ø90
21
1
m
ax
.
13
2
ø48
ø30
13
0
m
ax
.
89
ø30
14
5
m
ax
.
97
29
5
m
ax
.
ø116
ø40
14
5
m
ax
.
97
Fig.5 Fig.6 Fig.7Fig.4Fig.1 Fig.3 Fig.8Fig.2
18